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TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE | 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

TUITION AND OTHER FEES

TUITION KRW uUsD

Grade JK n KRW 15,820,000 plus $ 6,360.00

Elementary School Grade PK n KRW 17,800,000 | plus $  7,160.00|Fee Consists of both Korean
Grades K-5 = KRW 19,780,000 plus $ 7,950.00{ and U.S Dollars for the

Lower Secondary School Grades 6-8 n KRW 21,420,000 | plus $ 9250.00 full school year.

Upper Secondary School Grades 9-12 n KRW 25,840,000 plus $ 9,820.00

OTHER FEES

Senior fee(Grade 12 Student Fee) n KRW 250,000

Lunch Fee for Elementary School (Grades JK-5) n KRW 1,260,000

Lunch Fee for Secondary School (Grades 6-12) m KRW 1,350,000

School Bus Fee n KRW 3,400,000

School Bus Fee(less than 1 Km radius) = KRW 3,200,000

NEW STUDENTS ONLY

Application Fee (Non-Refundable) n KRW 300,000

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) n KRW 500,000

Entrance Fee (Non-Refundable) n KRW 4,500,000

PAYMENT DUE DATES

FOR RETURNING STUDENTS:

1. If parents choose to pay the full annual fees by April 16, 2025, they will receive 2% discount on the year rate.

2. All first semester fees must be paid by May 8, 2025 in order to secure a place and confirm registration and class scheduling.

3. All second semester fees must be paid by November 12, 2025 in order to secure a place and confirm registration and class scheduling.

FOR NEW STUDENTS
Payment of all tuition and fees must be made within a week of notification of admission.

LATE FEE
Late fees may be charged for any payments received after the applicable due dates.

HOW TO PAY
FOR KOREAN WON : By wire transfer to : Hana Bank (Yeongtong Branch)
Swift Code : KOEXKRSE Account Name : 7| 2= 212t (GSIS) Account No. : 385-890008-21404
FOR U.S DOLLARS : By wire transfer to : Hana Bank (Yeongtong Branch)
Swift Code : KOEXKRSE Account Name : GSIS ~ Account No. : 385-890008-97838
PLEASE NOTE : The bank should indicate the student's name on the deposit form.

LATE ENTRY DISCOUNT AND EARLY WITHDRAWAL REFUND SCHEDULE

Late Entry Discount

1st Semester 2nd Semester Discount
August January 0% of Semester Tuition
September February 20% of Semester Tuition
October March 40% of Semester Tuition
November April 60% of Semester Tuition
December May 80% of Semester Tuition

Early Withdrawal Refund

Tuition : Annual Tuition/10months*Remaining Months-Processing Fees
Lunch & Bus Fees : Days Remaining

Early Withdrawal Processing Fees (Non-Refundable) Annual (Semester)
Elementary School (Grades JK-5) KRW 1,000,000  (500,000)

Lower Secondary School (Grades 6-8) KRW 2,000,000 (1,000,000)

Upper Secondary School (Grades 9-12) KRW 3,000,000 (1,500,000)

REFUND POLICY

1. Refunds will be made in Korean Won currency.

2. In case of an event, which causes a large mass of students to withdraw from the school, tuition and fees already paid for the school year, and
normally partially refunded in accordance with the Early Withdrawal Schedule, will not be refunded and any tuition and fees that are unpaid will
be due and payable.

This is defined as an event or effect, such as war, civil strife, labor unrest, or extreme weather, that cannot be reasonably anticipated or

controlled and would adversely affect the school's financial condition.

This policy is necessary to ensure the financial stability of the school and to provide resources for continued operations after the event has passed.
Appeals of the application of this policy in an individual case may be made to the Finance Committee of the GSIS Board of Trustees.
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